REDEKOP

CASE IH
230/240 SERIES MY19-20
71230 - 9230

1240 - 9240
PARTS MANUAL

PRODUCT NUMBER: 220-211W
220-212W

SERIAL NUMBER RANGE:
HOUSING SERIAL NO.: RM25761 -
ROTOR SERIAL NO.: MR12721-
JACKSHAFT SERIAL NO.: 18277 - JS349

CS0145-04_R2



REDEKOP




CASE IH 230/240S MAV CHOPPER MY19-20

Table of Contents

Page

BaSE MOUNTS ..ttt 1-2
HOUSING COMPONENTS  .ooeeiiiiiiieiii it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e enannnes 3-4
Knifebar COMPONENTS ... e e e e e e e e e 5-6

(0 o] oL g 1Y/ [0 o £ RSP PPPPUPPIN 7-8
Rotor Components [ MR12721 t0 MR13149] ... 9-10
Rotor Components [MR13150 to ] 11-12
Tailboard Components - Wide Spread ............cooooiiiiiiiiiieee e 13-14
Tailboard Components - Standard SPread ...........ccoeoceeeeeieeeiie e 15-16
WiNArow COMPONENTS  .....ocveiiie ettt e e e te e e e e eteeeee e teeenteeeteeateeenes 17-18
NON WINdrow COMPONENTS  .....ooiiiiiiiieiiiiie et e e e e nneeas 19-20
Sieve Extension and DefleCtors ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 21-22
Straw DOOr COMPONENTS  .....civiiiieiiiitieiie ettt ettt ee e st esre e seeeneesreenteeneesseeneas 23-24
Straw Door Components - Non EU ROIET ........ooviiiuieiieeee e 25-26
Ladder Mount COMPONENES .......ooiiiiiiiie e 27 -28
Ladder Kit COMPONENLS  .........oueuieieeeeeeeeeee ettt es 29-30
DEF Tank COMPONENES  ..ooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e anaea e s 31-32
Jackshaft Drive COMPONENTS  .......c.coeeiueiieieeeete et ee ettt eee e s te e s e eae s 33 -34
Jackshaft Input Tension Arm COMPONENLS .......c.coeeiueeieiieecee e eeee et ee e 35 - 36
Jackshaft Output Tension Arm COMPONENLES .......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 37 - 38
Chopper Drive COMPONENTS ......ccviiieiieieieeeeeeee e e e eteee st ete e eteeste e e steeteeeeareaeenareens 39 -40
Chopper Drive Shield COMPONENES ...........ceiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e se e 41-42
Actuated Tailboard COMPONENES ............ccveueiuiieriiteiete ettt 43 -44
Manual Tailboard COMPONENTS .......c.c..uuviiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaes 45 - 46
Hydraulics and Harness COMPONENTS  ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 47 - 48

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Base Mounts

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 1/05/202 RM25 76l

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

1

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Base Mounts

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: 11/05/207| RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
| coeoB KBAR GUARD 55W - BLACK /
o2 cc4228 FLOOR CHOPFER 55W - BLACK /
3 CG4248 FLOOR EXT 55W - BLACK /
4 ccazeB CHOPPER RR PANEL 551 - BLACK /
5 CSI030BA SIDEWALL AFX LT W/ DECALS - BLACK / chgwf_ o 873, RPE36, RPI62.
6  CSI03BA SIDEWALL AFX RT W/ DECALS - BLACK | C/W RP942, RP896, RP240
7 BaM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 /5
8  BaM-0825 BOLT FLG MBX25 C8.8 YZD 508102 2
9 Bam-iz2s BOLT FLG MZX25 C8.8 YZD 1s08I02 2
0 B3M-08I6 BOLT RH M8xI6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 4
I B3M-0820 BOLT RH MSx20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 4
2 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6! 23
13 N42M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN98OV 2
14 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" /
5 RP8T73 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /
6 RP874 DECAL SAFETY BELT KEEP HANDS OUT /
17 RP896 DECAL, WINDROW FLOOR ADJUST 2
18 RP942 DECAL EU KNIFEBAR ADJ /
9 RP9E2 WIDE SPREAD DECAL "W" /
20 wim-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x I18.8 x 2.3 YZD 2

C/W = COMPLETE WITH

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




| CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Housing Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:160CT2025 RMZ25 7ol

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

’ REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Housing Components
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date:lc0CT2025 RM2576l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CG223BL FAN SHROUD LT - CHARCOAL /
2 CG223BR FAN SHROUD RT - CHARCOAL /
3 CG247B HANDLE KBAR MAV w/ ARROW - BLACK I NSS - CG247BA
4 CG247BA ASSY KBAR HANDLE w/ INDICATOR - BLACK /
5 CG352B4 KNIFEBAR ASSY MAV 67L NO PADDLE - CHARCOAL
6 CGA28BA BRACKET TBOARD SUPPT - BLACK I INCLUDES RPIO9
7 CG7I57 WASHER ROTOR SHIM 50.8 ID I6ga0 - YZD 2 ORDER IN PAIRS
8  CG75BA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8R W SPR BLK | REFER TQ PAGES 9 - 12 FOR ROTOR
9 RP2954 BEARING ASSY 50mm ID ECL 48 CAST FLG 2 INCLUDES RP238, RP295, RP296
10 BIM-I235 BOLT HEX MI2X35 C8.8 YZD 1504014 4
Il B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M8xl6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 8
2 B3M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 2
I3 B3M-0825 BOLT RH M8x25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 2
1[4 B36M-1245 BOLT RH Mi2x45 C8.8 YZD 1SO8677 Long Neck 8
15 CG226-01 BELT TBOARD LOWER SEAL 55W /
6 C6228-01 STRAP, BELT SEAL 1420MM 2
17 NIM-I2 NUT HEX MI2 C8 YZD 1504032 8
8 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodl6] 32
19  RO3-08 RIVET INCH GENERIC 8
20  RFIO9 BUSHING, NYLON /
2l RP238 BEARING FLANGE 4B F2I0 2 NSS - RP295A
22 RP295 BEARING BALL SPH 50mm 1D 2 NSS - RP295A
23 RP296 LOCK COLLAR ECL 50mm ID 2 NSS - RP295A
24 RP309 GRIP /
25 WIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 6
26 W3M-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE 8
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper

Knife Bar Components

Date: [1/05/202]

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

RM25 76l

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

5

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Knife Bar Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: I1/05/202 RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CGI5ZB BACKPLATE KNIFEBAR W 55L - BLACK /
2 CGI549B BAR, PRESS PLATE 55W - BLACK /
3 CG351B FRAME KNIFEBAR /W 55L - BLACK /
4 CG352BA KNIFEBAR ASSY MAV 55W NO PADDLE - BLACK |
5 BIIM-08l6 BOLT HEX M&Xl6 C8.8 YZD 1504014 20
6 CGI53-01 ROD, KNIFEBAR 55L I FOR 1420MM CHOPFPER
I HATOO BLADE STR KNIFEBAR 47 NSS - BKr0O
8 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [s04l6] 20
9 NA42M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DINIEOV 10
10 P2IM-0322 PIN COTTER M3X2Z2 2
I WIIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 2
BK700 BLADE KIT HA7OO (IO) 5

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Upper Mounts

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] RM25 76l

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

’ REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Upper Mounts

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: I1/05/202 RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CA4437 PIN CHAFF DOOR PVT YZD /

2 CG225B STRAP, BELT SEAL 55W - BLACK 2

3 CG463B BRACKET TBOARD SEAL 55W - BLACK /

4 CGA463BA SEAL ASSY TOP TBOARD 55W - BLACK /

5 CGAT5BA HANDLE ASSY 13 5/8 - BLACK /

6 CSIO35BA DOOR ASSY CASE AFX - BLACK /

I CSI0426L SIDEWALL UPPER LT AFX BLK /

8 CSIO42BR SIDEWALL UPPER RT AFX BLK /

9 C5564BA HOOD CHOPPER 55W W/ DECALS - BLACK I C/W RP872, RP240
10 C55698 CHOPPER SLIDE SHAFT - BLACK /

) CS570B CHOPFER SLIDE GEAR - BLACK /

2 C55898 STRAP CHAFF DOOR CASE AFX - BLACK 2

13 CGa46-01 BELT TBOARD SEAL 55W /

14 Cslo43-01 PLATE SLIDER AFX 2

15 Cs54r-01 BELT DOOR SEAL 5H 19.5L 2

6 N3IM-12 NUT JAM M2 C8 YZD 1s04035 6

17 PIIM-0840 PIN ROLL O8 X 40 3

18 RO3-08 RIVET 5SS 0.188 x .375L 6

19 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 12" x 2" 2

20 RP309 GRIP 2 NSS - HANDLE ASSEMBLY
2l RP872 DECAL SAFETY PROJECTILE HAZARD /

22 RPIOOZ CAP BEARING ROTOR END /

23 W3IM-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE 8

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY C/W = COMPLETE WITH

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Rotor Components - Wide Spread

Serial No Range From: Serial No Raonge To:

Date: 24JAN20I7 MR12721 MR13149

CS0I45-02-10

L Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

’ REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Rotor Components - Wide Spread
Date:140CT2025 MR1272T MR13149
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CG75IB4 ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8F WIDE SPREAD | 8 ROW ROTOR - WIDE SPREAD
/ CGT752B4 ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8R STD SPREAD | 8 ROW ROTOR - STANDARD SPREAD
/ CG73IBA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 4R WIDE SPREAD | 4 ROW ROTOR - WIDE SPREAD
/ CG730B4 ROTOR MAV FG 55W 4R STD SPREAD I 4 ROW ROTOR - STANDARD SPREAD
2 BIZM-1250 BOLT HEX MIZX50 CI0.9 YZD 1s040i4 2
3 BIZM-1260 BOLT HEX MIZX60 CI0.9 YZD Is040i4 48
4 HAS553 BUSHING .885 BD .750 LD .485 ID MAV Std 120 NSS - ORDER KIT BK553
4 BK553 BUSHING KIT - HAS553 (20) 7
5 HA555 WASHER ROTOR .485ID 1.250D 108 NSS - ORDER KIT BK555
5 BK555 WASHER KIT - HA555 (20) 6
6 HAS570L BLADE FAN 2 INCH LT 6 NSS - ORDER KIT BK570L
6 BK570L BLADE KIT - HA570L (6-LEFT) | LEFT BLADES
6 HAS550L BLADE FAN 1.5 INCH LT 6 NSS - ORDER KIT BK550L
6 BK550L BLADE KIT - HA550L (6-LEFT) | LEFT BLADES
7 HAS570R BLADE FAN 2 INCH RT 6 NSS - ORDER KIT BK570R
7 BK570R BLADE KIT - HA570R (6-RIGHT) I RIGHT BLADES
7 HAS550R BLADE FAN 1.5 INCH RT 6 NSS - ORDER KIT BK550R
7 BK550R BLADE KIT - HA550R (6-RIGHT) I RIGHT BLADES
8 HAB50C BLADE STRAIGHT MAV CARBIDE 96 NSS - ORDER KIT BK655C
8 BK650C BLADE KIT HAG50C (8) 2 S/S - BK655C
9 NA2M-12 NUT LOCK STL MI2 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 60
BK655C KIT, SERRATED CARBIDE COATED BLADES (8) 12 //\//\ézchM({%ESX ij@ch x &pes &
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY S/S = SUPERSEDED BY CS0145-02- I
I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
10

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Rofor Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:[150CT2025 MR13150

CS0145-02-10

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

11

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Rotor Components
Date:150CT2025 I\S/Ielr:i{o'\] 3Nc3| goomge From: Serial No Range To:
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CGT5IBA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8R WIDE SPREAD | 8 ROW ROTOR - WIDE SPREAD
/ CGT52BA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 8R STD SPREAD /8 ROW ROTOR - STANDARD SPREAD
/ CGT3IBA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 4R WIDE SPREAD I 4 ROW ROTOR - WIDE SPREAD
/ CGT30BA ROTOR MAV FG 55W 4R STD SPREAD I 4 ROW ROTOR - STANDARD SPREAD
2 BI2M-1250 BOLT HEX MIZX50 CIO.9 YZD Iso40l4 12
3 BIZM-1260 BOLT HEX MiZX60O CIO.9 YZD 150404 48
4 HA553 BUSHING .885 BD .750 LD .485 ID MAV Sid 120 NSS - BK553
g BK553 BUSHING KIT - HA553 (20) 7
S5 HA555 WASHER ROTOR .4851D 1.250D 108 NSS - BK555
5 BK555 WASHER KIT - HA555 (20) 6
6 HAS57OL BLADE FAN 2 INCH LT 6 NSS - BKS7OL
6 BK570L BLADE KIT - HA570L (6-LEFT) /
6 HAS550L BLADE FAN 1.5 INCH LT 6 NSS - BKS50L
6 BK550L BLADE KIT - HA550L (6-LEFT) /
7 HAS57OR BLADE FAN 2 INCH RT 6 NSS - BKS7OR
7 BK570R BLADE KIT - HA570R (6-RIGHT) /
7 HAS550R BLADE FAN 1.5 INCH RT 6 NSS - BKSS50R
7 BK550R BLADE KIT - HA550R (6-RIGHT) /
8 HAE55C BLADE STR MAV SERRATED CARBIDE 96 NSS - BK6E5S5C
8 BK&55C BLADE KIT HA650C (8) 12
9 NAZM-12 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DIN98OV 60
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY C50145-02- i
I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
12

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Tailboard Components - Wide Spread

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] RM25 76l

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

" REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Tailboard Components - Wide Spread
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 1/05/202 RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CC33IB BRACKET TBOARD COVER LATCH - BLACK 2

2 CGll6BL FIN, STR Z22L LT - BLACK 2

3 CGlIeBR FIN, STR Z22L RT - BLACK 2

4 CGIZOBL FIN, CRV 22L LT - BLACK 2

5 CGIZOBR FIN, CRV 22L RT - BLACK 2

6 CG237BAL FIN 40L LT WIDE SPREAD - BLACK /

7 CG237BAR FIN 40L RT WIDE SPREAD - BLACK /

8 CG357BL SUPPORT TOBARD LT 55W - BLACK /

9 CG357BR SUPPORT TBOARD RT 55W - BLACK /

10 CGA77BL TAILBOARD 55W LT - BLACK /

I CG477BR TAILBOARD 55W RT - BLACK /

12 CGA78BL DEFLECTOR, WS LT - BLACK /

13 CGA78CR DEFLECTOR, WS RT - CHARCOAL /

14 CG48IBL PANEL TBOARD 55W LT - BLACK /| NSS - CGA8IBAL

15 CG48IBR PANEL TBOARD 55W RT - BLACK /| NSS - CGA8IBAR

16 CG4827 ROD TBOARD COVER 55W YZD 2

17 CGr6IBL FIN, CRV LT I19L X 4H WS - BLACK /

8 CGr6IBR FIN, CRV RT 19L x 4H WS - BLACK /

/9 CSI032B PIN TAILBOARD PIVOT - BLACK 2

20 CSI7IB GUARD, TAILBOARD - BLACK 2

2l CS990A REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 2

22 CS59917 SPACER REFLECTOR EU - YZD 2

23 8439435/ DECAL SAFETY PINCH POINT 2

24 B2IM-0816 BOLT FLG M8XI6 C&8.8 YZD 1508102 2

25 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1508/02 4

26 B2IM-0825 BOLT FLG M8X25 C8.8 YZD 1508/02 2

27 B2IM-1225 BOLT FLG MIZxX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4

28 B3IM-06816 BOLT RH M8xl6 C8.8 YZD 1S08678 Short Neck 51

29 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [s04l6] 54

30 NAIM-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 C8 YZD DIN9SOV 2

3/ P2IM-0228 PIN COTTER M2X28 2

32 RPIO9 BUSHING, NYLON 7

33 RPIO60O DECAL SAFETY RUN ON 2

CGIZOK KIT CONVERSION WIDE TO STANDARD SPREAD | INCLUDES FAN BLADES AND FINS

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

14




CaselH 240 Series MAV  Chopper
Chopper Taillboard Components - Standard Spread

Serial No Range From:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

Serial No Range To:

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

" REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Taillboard Components - Narrow Spread

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/202| RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CGlI6BL FIN, STR 22L LT - BLACK 2
2 CGlI6BR FIN, STR 22L RT - BLACK z
3 CGI9BL FIN, CRV LT 3IL - BLACK /
4 CGII9BR FIN, CRV RT 3IL - BLACK /
5 CGIZOBL FIN, CRV 22L LT - BLACK 3
6 CGI20BR FIN, CRV 22l RT - BLACK 3
8I10-060 KIT MAV WIDE SPREAD UPGRADE I INCLUDES FAN BLADES AND FINS

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

16




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Windrow Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

RM25 76l

|Date: 11/05/202]

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

o REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV  Chopper
Windrow Components
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 11/05/202] RM2576l

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CHZ59B MOUNT ROLLER STRIFPER 67W - BLK /
2 CH27ZB BRACKET ROLLER WIPER 67W - BLK /
3 CS10458 BRACKET HYD MOTOR MT - BLK /
4 CSIOE5BAL ASSY WINDROW RAKE LT - BLACK /
5 CSI065BAR ASSY WINDROW RAKE RT - BLACK /
6 CS5568 COVER HYD MOTOR COUFLER - BLK /
7 C5558B8 TUBE DISCHARGE COVER - BLACK 2
) CS559B SUPPORT TUBE DISCHARGE COVER BRACKET - BLK4
9 CS5688 ROLLER DISCHARGE AFX - BLACK /
10 CS571B COVER SHAFT END NON DRV -BLK /
I BZIM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 12
2 BZIM-0830 BOLT FLG MEX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 8
13 B2IM-1240 BOLT FLG Mizx40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
14 B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M8xl6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Shorl Neck 6
15 B3IM-0825 BOLT RH M&x25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck g
6 B3IM-1030 BOLT RH MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 2
17 CHZ260-0/ WEAR STRIP 55W /
18 NZ2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodlel 33
19 NZIM-12 NUT FLG MiZz C8 YZD Iso4l6l 2
20 RPIZ5 SPIDER JAW COUFLING LIOOs /
2l RPITT FLANGE FMD STL 2B 1.0 BRG g
o2 RPI7T9 LOCK COLLAR ECL 1.0 ID 2
23 RPIEO MOTOR HYD EATON H 5.9 2B lin Shaft /
24 RPISI COUPLING 3 JAW LIOOs 1.00 1D 2
25 RPI932 KEY SQUARE .25 x .25 x I.] L /
26 RPIO59 DECAL SAFETY HYDRAULIC HAZARD /
27 RPI78-0I BEARING BALL SPH 1.00 1D ECL AEL 2

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

18




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Non-Windrow Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

L/ Indicate imp\emey/serio\ number with o/n"y parts order

v REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Non-Windrow Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202) RM25 76l

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CSI072B STRAP BELT SEAL AFX STRAW DOOR - BLK /
z cS63IB WALL CHP REAR 55W - BLK /
3 CS637B COVER FPLATE CHPR HOOD - BLK /
4 CS6358 PANEL SIDE LT AFX - BLK 2
5 CS642B STRAP REAR RUBBER - BLK /
6 CS704B AFX SHIELD MOUNT SPACER - BLK /
7 C5903B SUPPORT TUBE DISCHARGE COVER BRACKET - BLK4
g BZIM-0620 BOLT FLG Mex20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 5
9 B2IM-0825 BOLT FLG M8X25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
10 BZIM-0830 BOLT FLG MEX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 6
Il B2IM-0840 BOLT FLG M8X40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
12 B3IM-0620 BOLT RH Mex20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 6
13 B3IM-0816 BOLT RH M8&xI6 C8.8 YZD |1SO8678 Short Neck 6
4 CSIo7I-01 BELT AFX NA DOOR SEAL /
15 C5902-01 BELTING COVER REAR AFX /
16 NZIM-06 MIT FLG M6 C8 YzD Iso4l6l )
17 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6l 22

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

20




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Sieve Extension and Deflectors

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

21

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Sieve Extension and Deflectors

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] RM2576l

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CH519B STRAP AFX SIEVE EXT - BLK /
z CSI037BA ASSY SIEVE EXT AFX 230/240 - BLK /
3 CSITOB INTERNAL BAFFLE AFX 230/240S - BLK 2
4 C54849B SIEVE EXT AFX WIDE - BLK /
5 CS599BAL DEFLECTOR AFX CHAFF LT - BLK /
6 CS599BAR DEFLECTOR AFX CHAFF RT - BLK /
7 C5921B FIN STR I3L - BLK 2
8 BZIM-0616 BOLT FLG MéXl6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
9 BZ2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MEX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
10 BZIM-0825 BOLT FLG MEX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
I B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M&xl6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 7
2 B3IM-1020 BOLT RH MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 4
13 CSI037-01 BELT AFX 30/40S WIDE SIEVE EXT /
14 NZIM-06 MIT FLG M& C8 YZD Iso4l6l z
15 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6l 15
16 NZIM-10 NMIT FLG MIO C8 YZD [s04l6] 4

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

22



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Straw Door Components - EU Roller

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

> REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Straw Door Components - EU Roller
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] RM2576l

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CSIO54BAL DEFLECTOR CHAFF LT - BLACK /
2 CSI054BAR DEFLECTOR CHAFF RT - BLACK /
3 CSI062B STRAW DOOR AFX - BLACK /
4 CS603B BRKT ACTR MT - BLACK /
5 CS844B STRAP AFX STRAW DOOR - BLACK /
6 CS857B PLATE LADDER SENSOR MNT - BLK /
7 C59377 PIN AFX STRAW DOOR - YZD 2
8 CS942B STRAP AFX STRAW DOOR SIDE - BLK 6
9 C5943B TRGT STRW DOOR PROX - BLACK /
10 RPIOS8 ACTUATOR /
I BlIM-0845 BOLT HEX M8X45 C8.8 YZD |so40/4 2
12 BliM-0850 BOLT HEX M8X50 C8.8 YZD 50404 2
13 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MEBX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 10
= B2IM-1225 BOLT FLG MIzX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 z2
15 B3IM-0612 BOLT RH MexiZ2 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 2
6 B3IM-0616 BOLT RH MeXle C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 18
17 B3IM-08l6 BOLT RH M&xl6 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 5
18 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M&x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck g
19 CSI051-01 BELTING AFX STRAW DOOR /
20 CS5468-01 FILLER PLATE COMBINE ROOF 2
2l C5669-01 SEAL ROOF AFX z2
22 CS5938-0IL BELT AFX DOOR SEAL /
23 CS938-0IR BELT AFX DOOR SEAL /
29 NZ2IM-06 NUT FLG M& CE8 YZD Iso4l6l 18
25 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Iso4l6] 15
26 N2IM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Iso4l6] z2
27 NA2M-08 MIT LOCK STL M& CIO YZD DIN98OV g
28 WIIM-08& WASHER FLAT M8 x 18.8 x 2.3 YZD 2
29 CSIoIiZz CLEVIS STRAW DOOR ACTR - YZD /

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

24




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper

Chopper Straw Door Components - Non EU Roller

Serial No Range From:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

Serial No Range To:

FOR MACHINES WITH NO STRAW DOOR ACTUATOR

L

25

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper

Chopper Straw Door Components - Non EU Roller

Page:9-4
Date: [1/05/202|

Serial No Range From:

RM25 76l

Serial No Range To:

NOTE

ITEM NO. PART NO.

QTY

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE AFX NA STRAW DOOR-BLACK

/

/ CSIO70B
2 CS86IBA LINKAGE AFX STRAW DOOR ASSY-BLACK /
3 CS910BA LINKAGE AFX STRAW DOOR ASSY NA STD-BLACK |

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

26



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Ladder Mount Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: II/05/202 RM25 76l

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

o REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Ladder Mount Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Datfe: [1/05/202| RM2576
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ CSI0O8BL MOUNT LDR LT - BLACK /

2 CSI0OO8BR MOUNT LDR RT - BLACK /

3 CSI04IBAL SKIN ASSY AFX LADDER LT - BLACK /

4 CSIO4IBAR SKIN ASSY AFX LADDER RT - BLACK /

5 CS8EIBL BRKT LT FRT MT - BLK /

6 CS8EIBR BRKT RT FRT MT - BLK /

7 CS851B BRACKET DOOR PROX SENSOR - BLK /

8 C5944BL BRACKET TOP SKIN MT LT - BLK /

9 C5944B6R BRACKET TOP SKIN MT RT - BLK /

10 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 6

I B3IM-1025 BOLT RH MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 6

12 B38M-0816 BOLT RH ALLEN M8xi6 C&8.8 YZD DINIZ52 No Neckl2

13 CSI059-0/ SEAL BULB AFX LADDER SKIN 2

= N2IM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Isodl6l 6

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Ladder Kit Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

> REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Ladder Kit Components
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 11/05/202| RM2576l

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CSI0z268B STEP TOP LADDER AFX - BLACK /
2 CSIozsB BRACKET LDR STEP EXT - BLACK /
3 CS836B RELOCATE BRKT, LADDER RAIL - BLACK 2
4 CS8567 SPACER ROLLER - YZD 2
5 CS927B ARM DR SUFPPORT - BLACK /
6 59347 BOLT LADDER FRAME - YZD 2
7 C59357 WASHER, LDR FRAME - YZD 2
8 59487 SPACER, LDR BUMPER - YZD 2
9 CS59498 PLATE, LDR HANDLE - BLACK 2
10 CS950B HANDLE, LADDER - BLACK /
I CS95IBL BRACKET LDR HANDLE MT LT - BLK /
12 CS95I1BR BRACKET LDR HANDLE MT RT - BLK /
13 BIIM-0670 BOLT HEX MeXrO C8.8 YZD 1504014 2
14 BIZM-1265 BOLT HEX Mi2xX65 CIO.9 YZD 150404 2
15 BZ2IM-0825 BOLT FLG M&X25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
16 B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 6
17 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M8&x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 8
18 B3IM-1025 BOLT RH MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 14
19 B3IM-1030 BOLT RH MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 6
20 B3IM-1270 BOLT RH MizX70 C8.8 YZD 1S08678 Short Neck 4
2l CS855-01 ROLLER RUBBER LADDER 2
22 CS976-01 LADDER SHIM PLATE g
23 N2IM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6] 12
24 NZIM-10 NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Iso4l6l 20
25 NAZM-06 MIT LOCK STL Me CIO YZD DIN98OV 2
26 NAZM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DINSSOV 6
27 NAZM-12 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DIN98OV g
28 WilM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 6
29 WilM- 12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2
30 WIZM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 34 x 3.5 YZD g

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

30




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper DEF Tank Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] RM25 76l

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

. REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper DEF Tank Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: II/05/202| RMZ25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
| cs7868 BRACKET SHROUD LATCH - BLK /
2 (s8058 BRACKET DEF FILL TUBE MAV - BLK /
3 ¢s8268 BTM DEF MOUNT - BLK /
4 ¢S8298 BRACKET REAR DEF HANGER - BLK /
5  (¢S83B ARM PANEL LATCH - BLK /
6  (S8358 BRACKET DEF VENT MT - BLK /
7 cs8628 BRACKET 30S AFX AIR TNK MT - BLK 2
8  ¢s8908 HANGER BRKT FRT DEF - BLK /
9 ssaB BRKT TOP DEF GUIDE - BLK /
0 B2AM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 10
I BAM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
2 BAM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 /
3 BAM-1230 BOLT FLG M2X30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 10
14 B3M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Shorl Neck 2
5 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6l g
6 NAM-IO NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD 15046l /
7 N2 NUT FLG MI2 C8 YZD Isodl6l 10
18 RP220 P-CLIP 2W .375 .75H INSULATED 4
RP925 HARNESS ELECTRIC 3W X 7FT AMP -240S y DEF HARNESS EXT. FIELD

INSTALL

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

32




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Jackshaft Drive Components

Serial No Range From:

Date: 1/05/202 JS2rr

Serial No Range To:

JS349

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

3 REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Jackshaft Drive Components

Date: 1/05/202

Serial No Range From:

JS2rr

Serial No Range To:

JS349

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY NOTE

/ CS77IBA JACKSHAFT ASSY AFX BLK /
2 Csrrrz WASHER .5 X 2.5 X .188 - YZD /
3 323624 KEY OVAL mm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 Flain |
4 54188127 PULLEY 3B x 2 DRIVER JACKSHAFT /
5 876249213 BEARING, 45mm ID 2
6 BIM-1245 BOLT HEX MiZx45 C8.8 YZD 1504014 /
7 CSrre-0l SLEEVE CASE JSHAFT /
& REPZ29I BUSHING TAPER SK 50mm 1D /
9 RP387 SHEAVE 3B 9.4FD SK /
10 RP920 SHAFT JACKSHAFT /
I RP955 WASHER FLAT /
12 W3l-12_0LD WASHER, BELLEVILLE /

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

34



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Jackshaft Input Tension Arm Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 1/05/202 JS277 JS349

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

35 REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper

Jackshaft Input Tension Arm Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:
Date: 1I/05/202] Jo2 77 Jo349
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ 8407244 IDLER PULLEY I NSS - 8458246/
2 84217450 TENSION IDLE ARM - BLK /
3 8458248/ UPPER IDLER ASSY /
4 CSI004z INDICATOR SPRING AFX UPPER IDLER - YZD /
5 CSI00572 LINK TENSION 9L ROLLED THREAD YZD /
6 Ccsrrez SPACER 0.656 ID X [.375 OD X .375L YZD /
7 CS7roz WASHER /
8 CS8247 HOSE MNT BRKT - YZD /
9 3700l CIRCLIP M52 x 2 2
10 420434 BUSHING DX 301D x 20L 2
il 443898 BEARING BALL FLAT 251D 2
2 84287963 SPINDLE IDLER /
13 84449503 SPRING-C 4.5 WR 25.75 OD I70L ZN /
14 BIIM-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Is040l4 /
15 BIIM-1035 BOLT HEX MIOX35 C8.8 YZD |s040/4 /
6 BIlM-16130 BOLT HEX MIEXI30 C8.8 YZD 1504014 /
17 B3IM-0&616 BOLT RH M8xI6 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 2
18 NIM-12 NUT HEX Mi2 C8 YZD 1504032 2
19 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6l 2
20 N42M-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9SOV /
Z2l NAZM-16 NUT LOCK STL Mie CIO YZD DIN9SOV /
22 WIIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD /
23 WIIM-16 WASHER FLAT MI6 x 32 x 3.5 YZD /
24 Wz2IM-10 WASHER HEL ICAL LOCK MIO /

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

36




CaselH 240 Series Chopper

Jackshaft Output Tension Arm Components

Serial No Range From:

JS2ry

Serial No Range To:

JS349

Date: [1X05/2021

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

37

REDEKOP




CaselH 240 Series Chopper
Jackshaft Output Tension Arm Components
Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202] JS2rr J5349
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

/ 84217450 TENSION IDLE ARM - BLK /

2 84221105 IDLER FLAT /

3 CS1004z INDICATOR SPRING AFX UPPER IDLER - YZD /

g CSI0297 IDLER TENSION PIVOT PIN YZD /

5 CS7797 WASHER 2

6 CS59817 TENSION ROD AFX 18.5L /

7 3700l CIRCLIP M52 x 2 2

8 395589 BUSHING DX 251D x 30L /

9 420434 BUSHING DX 301D x 20L 2

10 443898 BEARING BALL FLAT 251D 2

I 84007680 SPACER IDLER - YZD 2

12 84221086 SLEEVE FLAT IDER - PLAIN /

13 84230557 GUIDE PLATE IDLER /

14 84449503 SPRING-C 4.5 WR 25.75 OD I70L ZN /

15 BIIM-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 504014 2

16 BIIM-16/90 BOLT HEX MI6XIS0 C8.8 YZD 150404 /

|7 NIM-12 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1504032 2

18 NAZM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9&OV /

19 NaZM-16 NUT LOCK STL M6 CIO YZD DIN9SOV /

20 Q2IM-25 RING SNAP EXT M25 YZD /

2l RPII6 M.B. 1.LOI3 ID X 1.5 OD .045TK /

22 WiIM-10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 3

23 WiIIM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD /

24 WeIM-10 WASHER HEL ICAL LOCK MIO /

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Drive Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/2021 RM25 7ol

CNH
SPREADER
SPEED
SENSOR

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

¥ REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Drive Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: 11/05/202] RM2576
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ 84188124 PULLEY 3B x 2 CHOPFER - BLACK /
2 CSIo64z INTERNAL KNIFE LOCK-OUT - YZD /
3 CSrreB PLATE UPR JS MOUNT AFX 230/240s - BLK /
4 CSrrrz WASHER .5 X 2.5 X .188 YZD 2
5 C57849B SPRING ASSY WELD INT CHOPFPER HS - BLACK /
6 CS57887 SPEED SENSOR TARGET YZD /
7 CSroeB GUSSET AFX COMBINE HOOD LT - BLK /
& CSrorz INDICATOR INTERNAL CHOFPER HS SPRING - YZD |
9 CS799B BRACKET BELT GUIDE - BLACK /
10 CS8337 MOUNT PLATE AFX SPEED SENSOR - YZD /
I CS83r7 INTERNAL KNIFE LOCK-OUT - YZD /
12 58387 BRACKET KBAR 230, 20, 10 SERIES - YZD /
13 58567 SPACER ROLLER - YZD /
= CS874B STRAFP AFX SUMP LINE - BLK /
15 323624 KEY OVAL 4mm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 Flain 2
6 BIIM-1245 BOLT HEX MIZX45 C8.8 YZD 1504014 2
17 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8BX20 C8.8 YZD 1s08/02 2
18 B2IM-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
19 B2IM-1045 BOLT FLG Miox45 C8.8 YZD 1508102 /
20 B2IM-1240 BOLT FLG MIZX40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 5
2l BZIM-1650 BOLT FLG MI6X50 C8.8 YZD 150802 2
ez B3IM-1230 BOLT RH MI2ZX30 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 2
23 BEZBIITK VBELT 2B 7L KEVLAR /
24 BE3BI35K VBELT 3B I135L KEVLAR 2
25 BE3B8SK VBELT 3B 88L KEVLAR /
26 H99-20 TUBE STRAP .25 OD ZN RUBBER /
27 NIM-12 NUT HEX MIZ2 C8 YZD 1504032 6
28 NZIM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodlel g
29 N2IM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodl6l 7
30 NZ2IM-16 NUT FLG MI6 C8 YZD Iso4l6] 2
3/ N3IM-12 NUT JAM M2 C8 YZD 1504035 2
32 N3E8-08 NUT JAM .5-20 UNF GR5 ZN /
33 N4ZM-10 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9SOV 3

34 RPII& SHEAVE FPTO REDEKOP 3B DRIVE /
35 wil-09 WASHER FLAT .563 1D ZN /
36 Wilm-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.9 YZD

37 W3IM-12

WASHER, BELLEVILLE

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

40




CASE IH %&9 Series MAV Chopper|
Chopper \Drive  Shield Components |

DO@:/O5Y2§Q\\

Ser’io\\No\Range From: Serial No Range To:

RM2576

\

I_ Indicate implement serial/ number with any parts order

H REDEKOP



CASE IH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Drive Shield Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/202| RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CSI06/ VENT AFX LT MYZ0 /
2 CSIOITB BRACKET SHIELD LATCH BTM REAR /
3 Ccsloz4B HANGER SHIELD LATCH TOP FRT /
4 CSI027B SHEILD LATCH FRT BTM AFX - BLK /
5 CSI0357 PIN VENT COMBINE MT AFX 4
6 CSIo46B BRACKET HOSE SUFPFORT /
7 CSI063B HANGER UPPER SHIELD - BLACK /
8 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG MEX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 18
9 BZIM-0825 BOLT FLG M8Xz25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 6
10 NZIM-08 NMIT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4l6l ar
Il NZIM-12 MIT FLG M2 C8 YZD [so4l6l 9
2 RPIZE PIN LYNCH .25 x 1.5L w/LANYARD ZN 4
13 RP997 SHIELD CASE AFX 2019 /
14 RPIOOI VENT AFX RIGHT /
RPIIO5 PIN, LYNCH 3/16"X1.25" 3 FOR DRIVE SHIELD NA MODELS

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

42



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper

Chopper AcTud\jed Tallboard Components

Serigl No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: 11/05/202] RM25706l

SEE NOTE ON NEXT PAGE ABOUT
COMBINE\ SIDE SPREADER HARNESS

7/
Y/
Y4

SETUP IS SAME FOR LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parfs order

43

REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Actuated Tailboard Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [1/05/202| RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ Cs701z MOUNT, ACTUATOR BASE - YZD z
2 CS9rzz TUBE LIMIT ACTUATOR - YZD 2
3 C59737 HOOD TBOARD STOFP /
4 RPIOSE ACTUATOR 2
5 RPI5IA SPRING GAS SHOCK 2
6 8rr4i307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 6
7 BZIM-08l6 BOLT FLG M&XI6 C8.8 YZD 1508102 15
8 BZIM-0840 BOLT FLG MEX40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
9 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M&x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 6
10 B3IM-0850 BOLT RH M8x50 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck 2
Il NZIM-08 MIT FLG M8 C8 YZD [so4l6l 43
2 NAZM-08 NMUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DIN9SOV 4
13 RPOTT HARNESS ELECTRIC 5W X 49 IN. / SACRCV(?]SEOR 10 ACTUATOR
14 W3IM-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE 8
15 WaiM-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 YZD 2
47590048 HARNESS ELECTRIC SPREADER ADJUST I CASE IH PART

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

44




CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Manual Tailboard Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date: H/O5X202\ M25 76l

SAME\ BOTH S 1DES

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

® REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Manual Tailboard Components

Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: [I/05/202| RM25 76l
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ CGIZBA LATCH TBOARD ADJ - BLACK 2
2 CG3l4B LUG TBOARD ADJ 6 HOLE - BLACK 2
3 B3IM-0820 BOLT RH M&x20 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck z
4 B3IM-0825 BOLT RH M&x25 C8.8 YZD 1SO8678 Short Neck 8
5 NZIM-08 NMIT FLG M8 C8 YZD [so4l6] 6
6 W3IM-12 WASHER, BELLEVILLE 8

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

46



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Hydraulics and Harness Components

Serial No Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:07/13/2020 RM25761

CS0I45-03-44

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Y REDEKOP



CaselH 240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Hydraulics and Harness Components
Serial No Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date:07/13/2020 RM25761

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/ RPIBO MOTOR HYDRAULIC EATON H5.9 2B 1.00" SHAFT | WINDROW HYDRAULIC MOTOR
2 H30-I0IOMF FITTING HYDRAULIC 45DEG IO MORG -10 MORFS 2
3 HHIIS HOSE HYDRAULIC .625 X 6IL IOOR2SN. 10 2 WINDROW ROLLER HYDRAULIC HOSE
4 H28-10I2FF FITTING HYDRAULIC STR IO MORFS X I2 FORFS 2
5 HHIIO HOSE HYDRAULIC 0.75 X 26L I00R2SN I NON WINDROW HYDRAULIC HOSE
6 H99-18 TUBE STRAP 1.175 OD ZN RUBBER 5
7 RP953 HARNESS ELECTRIC 2W X 32L DEUTSCH CON | STRAW DOOR HARNESS EXTENSION
8 RP892 HARNESS ELECTRIC 5W X 5FT METRIPACK AFX | ACTUATOR TO ACTUATOR HARNESS

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

CS0I45-03-45

REDEKOP

48




1.866.REDEKOP (1.866.733.3967)

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 3J7
info@redekopmfg.com
www.redekopmfg.com

For additional and the most up to date Manuals:

REDEKOP

3
m
U
A
0
0




